CSSC Capital Challenge

23" April 2008
Results

10Km Championship

Pos

[EEY

No
144
20
171
146
58
122
68
152
32
69
77
8
43
53
113
123
135
81
208
136
39
163
203
7
42
46
175
180
183
129
226
66

132
262
38
198
12
105
10
98
143
71
194
179
138
178
139

219
166

102
108
97

209
94
157
27
186
15
261
106
188
191
57
11
155

Name

P Parry

J Bradley
C Smith

G Pennington
M Eadie
Loone Mc

J Gilling

D Randall
D Carter

A Goodair
S Hallas

P Ashley

M Cummings
K Donkin

A Longthorpe
D McLaughlin
S Norris

A Hawkins
D Winter

A Norton

P Collingwood
S Shanks
M Whittington
T Ashelford
P Crockford
A Davis

D Speck

M Stileman
L Such

M Moore

N Johnson
B Gallagher
G Dick

P Nelson

T Mcintyre
B Colella

S Webb

J Bell

T Killilea

M Bates

P Johnson
E Parker

M Graham
D Vogwell
S Stennett
A O'Rourke
J Statham
J O'Shea

K Blake

R Crangle
D Simpson
M Anglim

D Kennedy
C Laidlaw
K Jackson
A Abdi

N Witham
V Innes

A Richards
R Burton

J Torrens

S Birtles

D Berry

J Kingdon
M Truran

B Tull

M Dunne

C Beecher
L Renders

Cat
M45
MO
MO
M35
M35
M45
M35
M45
MO
M35
M35
MO
MO
M50
MO
M45
M35
M35
MO
MO
M35
MO
M45
M40
M50
M35
MO
M40
FO
M40
MO
M35
M35
MO
M50
M45
M45
M60
M40
M50
M55
M35
M40
MO
M45
M35
M35
M45
FO
M45
M45
M60
FO
M50
M45
M40
M50
FO
MO
M50
MO
M40
M45
F45
M50
F35
M35
FO
M50

Team
MoD
CACSSA
COl
HMRC
HMRC
MoD
DEFRA
CACSSA
DEFRA
HASSRA
HMRC
(O
HMRC
MoD
MoD
MoD
MoD
HASSRA
HASSRA
HMRC
HASSRA
HMRC
DVLA
DEFRA
DEFRA
BIA
DEFRA
oS
HASSRA
HMRC
LR

MoD
HASSRA
DEFRA
CLG
MoD
HMRC
HASSRA
oS
HASSRA
HASSRA
HASSRA
CACSSA
HASSRA
HASSRA
MoD

LR
BERR
HMRC
SPARTA
BERR
oS
BERR
HASSRA
LR

CLG
HASSRA
DEFRA
HASSRA
HMRC
BERR
HASSRA
HMRC
HASSRA
DEFRA
MoD
BERR
MoD
HMRC

Time
0:32:21
0:32:46
0:33:08
0:34:03
0:34:30
0:34:34
0:34:49
0:34:53
0:34:57
0:35:02
0:35:12
0:35:40
0:35:48
0:35:52
0:36:02
0:36:13
0:36:36
0:36:45
0:36:52
0:36:55
0:37:04
0:37:15
0:37:15
0:37:21
0:37:23
0:37:32
0:37:34
0:37:43
0:37:43
0:37:58
0:38:01
0:38:05
0:38:06
0:38:10
0:38:12
0:38:15
0:38:19
0:38:30
0:38:35
0:38:38
0:38:45
0:38:46
0:38:55
0:38:56
0:39:02
0:39:06
0:39:09
0:39:19
0:39:28
0:39:33
0:39:36
0:39:45
0:39:51
0:39:55
0:40:11
0:40:12
0:40:14
0:40:15
0:40:22
0:40:29
0:40:30
0:40:42
0:40:46
0:40:53
0:41:00
0:41:06
0:41:14
0:41:15
0:41:17
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Pos
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

No
89
205
201
55
263
24
215
84
4
218
177
49
23
22
200
192
195
168
18
29
45
199
59
268
231
110
78
202
91
185
130
153
88
230
54
61
217
40
190
251
80
128
204
207
264
119
126
137
160
142
47
253
19
222
181
150
72
86
196
233
76
210
187
109
165
172
112
169
64
51
6

Name

J Horton

R Williams
J Whitfield
G Dunbar
R Wand

A Brown

L Harrison
S Hickmott
T Andrews
| Kendall
A Squires
M Dempsey
P Brossier
C Brolly

D White

R Turnbull
M Wadley
N Skipper
M Booth

P Carlin

P Davies

J West

K Else

D Cope

A Cox

N Lee

R Harris

P Whitter
J Howells
J Thomas
A Mulliss
P Ratcliffe
A Holt

J Kemp

K Donoghue
J Faria

B Smith

T Cook

C Tuck

A Masri

S Hathaway
R Mitson
N Williams
E Wingrove
P Shaw

P Mayo

C Meyer

R Notley
C Sacks

L Park

T Dawson
M Evans
S Bowers
J Gristwood

T Studdert-Kennedy

S Pugh

J Gray

J Hodge
A Wallace
S Scott

T Hall

D Wood

R Townsend-Hope

R Law

T Sheridan
G Smith

S Lewis

C Sleep

B Fowler
B Devring
T Anglim

Cat
M50
M60
M40
M40
M40
M40
MO
M40
M50
M45
FO
F40
MO
M45
M50
MO
M40
M50
M40
M55
M40
M35
F45
MO
M45
M50
M55
F45
F35
F40
M50
M55
MO
M60
M35
FO
FO
M50
F40
MO
M50
M35
M50
M60
MO
MO
FO
MO
F35
F45
M55
MO
F40
F45
M35
MO
M40
F45
M35
M50
M55
MO
F55
MO
FO
MO
M50
FO
M60
FO
FO

Team
oS
DEFRA
CSSC
HMRC
CLG

LR
HMRC
HASSRA
BERR
CcC

oS
HMRC
(O
HMRC
BERR
CACSSA
FCO
HMRC
LR
HMRC
LR
BERR
HMRC
DEFRA
MoD
HMRC
DEFRA
HMRC
HASSRA
BERR
HASSRA
HMRC
CACSSA
MoD
BERR
DEFRA
HMRC
HMRC
DEFRA
DEFRA
HMRC
LR
HASSRA
HMRC
MoJ
BERR
CACSSA
BERR
HMRC
LR
HMRC
HMRC
BERR
SPARTA
DEFRA
(O
CSSC
HMRC
BERR
CLG
MoD
CACSSA
HASSRA
CACSSA
BERR
BERR
HMRC
(O

(O

CcC

(O

Time
0:41:32
0:41:35
0:41:43
0:41:46
0:41:46
0:41:47
0:41:53
0:41:57
0:42:05
0:42:22
0:42:27
0:42:38
0:43:05
0:43:18
0:43:24
0:43:30
0:43:36
0:43:41
0:43:41
0:43:49
0:43:50
0:43:56
0:43:59
0:44:00
0:44:11
0:44:13
0:44:40
0:44:49
0:44:50
0:44:52
0:44:57
0:45:01
0:45:04
0:45:20
0:45:38
0:45:42
0:45:51
0:46:09
0:46:29
0:46:34
0:46:47
0:47:06
0:47:12
0:47:14
0:47:23
0:47:33
0:47:35
0:47:47
0:47:48
0:47:52
0:47:57
0:48:04
0:48:11
0:48:21
0:48:27
0:48:27
0:48:28
0:48:32
0:48:35
0:48:37
0:48:43
0:48:48
0:48:50
0:49:01
0:49:07
0:49:13
0:49:32
0:49:46
0:49:46
0:50:27
0:50:37
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Pos No Name Cat Team
141 212 G Lawrenson M55 HMRC
142 216 P Waddington M55 HMRC
143 14 R Best M45 CSSC
144 214 C Callanan FO BIA
145 87 S Holland F45 BERR
146 206 J Wilson M40 BERR
147 164 S Sheekey M45 BERR
148 120 V Mayo FO DfT
149 73 J Green FO OS
150 31 B Carrie M45 DWP
151 100 A Joyce M50 OS
152 60 D Elvy MO DfT
153 36 L Clarke FO CACSSA
154 256 J O'Rourke M35 DEFRA
155 255 B Warwick FO DEFRA
156 92 T Howells M35 DEFRA
157 225 E Dixon F45 LR
158 104 A Kikugawa F45 BIA
159 159 A Robinson M40 HMRC
160 267 R Mervyn M45 CSSC
161 121 Gill Mc FO CACSSA
162 154 D Rawlins M45 BERR
163 70 A Gopaul M40 BERR
164 237 D Wright F50 MoJ
165 79 J Harvey F50 DWP
166 63 N Foord F60 LR
167 56 C Dunne F35 TS
Male Team

1. HMRC

4 5 11 13 = 33
146 G Pennington, 58 M Eadie,
77 S Hallas, 43 M Cummings
2. MoD
1 6 14 15 = 36
144 P Parry, 122 Loone Mc,
53 K Donkin, 113 A Longthorpe
3. DEFRA
7 9 24 25 = 65
68 J Gilling, 32 D Carter,
7 T Ashelford, 42 P Crockford
4. HASSRA
10 18 19 21 = 68
69 A Goodair, 81 A Hawkins,
208 D Winter, 39 P Collingwood
5. CACSSA
2 8 42 76 = 128
20 J Bradley, 152 D Randall,
71 M Graham, 192 R Turnbull
5. OS
12 28 38 50 = 128
8 P Ashley, 180 M Stileman,
105 T Killilea, 5 M Anglim
7. LR
30 46 52 68 = 196
226 N Johnson, 178 J Statham,
97 K Jackson, 24 A Brown
8. BERR
47 49 57 61 = 214
139 JO'Shea, 166 D Simpson,
186 J Torrens, 57 M Dunne
9. CLG
34 53 67 107 = 261
262 T Mcintyre, 1 A Abdi,
263 RWand, 233 S Scott

Time 10. CSSC

0:50:47 65 105 116 125 = 411
0:50:58 201 J Whitfield, 72 J Gray,

8;21212 14 R Best, 267 R Mervyn

0:51:18

0:51:31 Male Vet Team

0:51:36

0:51:41 1 HMRC

0:52:34 ) 3 8= 13

0:52:39 146 G Pennington, 58 M Eadie,

0:53:05 2 MoD

0:53:07

0:53:20 1 4 9= 14

0:53:45 144 P Parry, 122 Loone Mc, 53 K Donkin
0:53:46 3. HASSRA

0:54:00 7 12 13 = 32

0:54:08 69 A Goodair, 81 A Hawkins,

0:54:20 4. DEFRA

0:54:35 T e -

0:54:53 1

0:56:06 68 J Gilling, 7 T Ashelford, 42 P Crockford
0:56:07 5. 0S

1:01:45 18 26 37 = 81

1:02:04 180 M Stileman, 105 T Killilea,

1:8421:3461 6. CLG

1:13:22 22 40 52 = 114

262 T Mcintyre,
7. BERR

34 36 46 = 116

139 JO'Shea, 166 D Simpson,
8. LR

33 39 53 = 125

178 J Statham, 97 K Jackson,
9. CSsC

50 79 87 = 216

Female Team

1. HASSRA

1 5 12 = 18

183 L Such, 106 J Kingdon, 91 J Howells
2. HMRC

2 9 10= 21

3. DEFRA
4 14 16 = 34

4. BERR

3 13 20 = 36

102 D Kennedy, 185 J Thomas,
5. OS

8 25 27 = 60

177 A Squires, 169 C Sleep,
6. CACSSA

17 32 36 = 85

7. LR
19 34 39 = 92
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39 P Collingwood

1 A Abdi, 263 R Wand

57 M Dunne

201 J Whitfield, 72 JGray, 14 R Best

16 K Blake, 49 M Dempsey, 59 K Else

94 VInnes, 61 JFaria, 190 C Tuck

19 S Bowers

6 T Anglim

126 C Meyer, 36 L Clarke, 121 Gill Mc

142 L Park, 225 E Dixon, 63 N Foord
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Female Vet Team

1. HMRC
3 4 5= 12
49 M Dempsey,
2. HASSRA
1 6 14= 21
106 J Kingdon,
3. BERR
7 11 15 = 33
185 J Thomas,
4, LR
10 16 20 = 46
142 L Park, 225 E Dixon,

59 K Else, 202 P Whitter
91 J Howells, 187 R Townsend-Hope
19 S Bowers,

87 S Holland

63 N Foord

w
ey
3

3 |
o
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

No Name

105 T Killilea
235 A Marion
232 M Clarke
241 N Allison

90 K Houghton

228 M Allen

238 K Andrews

134 M Noel
231 A Cox
230 J Kemp
114 J Lovatt
242 E Hawler

229 A Dumper
249 G Sturgeon

2 C Alpin
250 A Clifford

246 E Underhill

239 M Abdul

247 A Dranpreth

243 P Earl
244 V Cox
162 C Senior

248 F Tranter

245 C Connolly

151 A Raichoudhury
176 K Spencer

236 A Rees
156 M Rich

227 A Franks
50 S Desai
99 V Joshi

Mixed Team

1. MoD

1 3 6=

Cat
M40
M40
MO
MO
MO
MO
M45
F40
M45
M60
M55
MO
M50
MO
F35
MO
FO
MO
FO
MO
FO
M55
FO
FO
FO
M50
MO
MO
FO
F35
FO

232 M Clarke, 228 M Allen,
2. DEFRA

2 4 5=

241 N Allison,
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Team
oS
HMRC
MoD
DEFRA
SOCA
MoD
DEFRA
DEFRA
MoD
MoD

DEFRA
HMRC
DEFRA
BERR
DEFRA
DEFRA
DEFRA
DEFRA
DEFRA
DEFRA
MoD
DEFRA
DEFRA
DEFRA
BIA
BIA
MoD
MoD
TS

TS

227 A Franks

238 K Andrews, 134 M Noel

Time

0:11:11
0:11:25
0:11:37
0:11:38
0:11:59
0:12:20
0:12:41
0:12:41
0:12:45
0:12:57
0:13:08
0:13:31
0:14:00
0:14:13
0:14:33
0:15:18
0:15:27
0:15:30
0:16:01
0:16:05
0:16:28
0:16:51
0:17:23
0:17:42
0:17:43
0:18:12
0:18:12
0:18:26
0:18:26
0:30:30
0:30:30
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